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DENMARK
How positive or negative are you towards Iceland as a travel destination?

H 45,3%
c =2 P
Answers § 3 § 33.8%
Very positive 215 220% 2,6%
Somewhat positive 443 453% 3,1%
?::::ia\;eposmve nor 282 289% 2.8%
22,0%
Somewhat negative 33 33% 1,1% 17 5%
Very negative 5 0,6% 0,5% o7
Count 978 100,0%
Answered 978  97,0%
Did not answer 30 3,0% 4,2% 339%
Count 1008  100,0% _ 7% 0 6%
Asked* 1008 100,0% -
Not asked 0 0,0% Very positive Somewhat positive  Neither positive nor ~ Somewhat negative Very negative
Number of participants 1008 100,0% negative
mMay2010 mAugust2010
2 o
Pl €% = - E o Pl
£ 38 258 gg &  Cout
Total Total 22,0% |« 453% | 289% = 3,3% 0,6% 978
Gender Male 228% | 457% | 281% = 3,0% 0,4% 482
Female 212% | 449% | 296% = 3,7% 0,7% 495
Age 18-34 years 184% |« 476% @ 304% = 2,6% 1,1% 294
35-54 years 197% | 482% |« 293% = 2,8% - 390
55-74 years 28,6%  391% | 267% = 47% 0,7% 293
Family situation L jving with one or both parents 14,7% | 302% | 55,1% - - 20
Single with children 284% © 395% | 291% = 3,0% - 33
Single without children 219% | 471% | 268% = 3,6% 0,6% 200
Marr/civ partnership without children 240%  415% = 29,3% 4,3% 0,9% 362
Marr/civ partnership with children 19,1% = 494% = 28,6% 2,6% 0,3% 343
Living in collective with children 100,0% - - 1
Living in collective without children 36,2%  50,7% | 13,1% - - 8
Other 20,8% |« 516% | 27,6% - - 1"
*Asked: Everyone. Urban/rural Capital city area 208% | 446% = 28,9% 4.7% 0,9% 238
Urban (more than 100.000 inhabitants), 17,8% | 521% = 28,9% 1,2% - 157
Urban, 50.000 - 100.000 inhabitants 224% | 394%  340% = 4,2% - 122
Urban, 10.000 - 49.999 inhabitants 213% | 447%  303% = 2,7% 1,1% 183
Rural, less than 10.000 inhabitants 205% |« 473%  269% | 4,6% 0,7% 183
Rural 355% © 405% | 23,0% = 1,0% - 94
Region Capital city 207% © 46,5% |« 281% = 3,9% 0,7% 292
Sjeelland 224% | 444% | 283% @ 4,1% 0,6% 147
Syddanmark 223% | 450% | 298% = 2,3% 0,6% 216
Midtjylland 229% | 434% | 301% = 35% - 219
Nordjylland 223% | 473% | 27,0% = 24% 1,0% 104
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DENMARK
How likely or unlikely are you to visit Iceland in the future?

¥
€ = ..—% 331% 333%

Answers § E; § 29.7%
Very likely 106 11,0% 2,0% :
Somewhat likely 288 29,7% 2,9%
Neither likely nor unlikely 323 33,3% 3,0% 224%
Somewhat unlikely 152 15,7% 2,3%
Very unlikely 99 102% 1,9% 15,7%
Count 968 100,0% . 13,0%
Answered 968 96.0% sam 10.2%
Did not answer 40 4,0%
Count 1008 100,0%
Asked* 1008 100,0%
Not asked 0 0,0%
Number of participants 1008 100,0% Very likely Somewhat likely Neither likely nor Somewhat unlikely Very unlikely

unlikely
mMay2010 mAugust2010

=3 >
> 8 23 B 2
= H o= : = El
= E= =2 E= >
g 82 28 g5 g Con
Total Total 11,0% | 297% © 333%  157% | 10,2% 968
Gender Male 109% |« 274%  355% @ 144% = 11,8% 476
Female M1%  320%  31,3%  17,0% = 87% 492
Age 18-34 years 116% | 342%  343%  117% | 81% 289
35-54 years 10,8% |« 318%  335% « 161% = 7.8% 381
55-74 years 10,6% = 228% = 321% | 191% = 154% 297
Family situation L jving with one or both parents 47% | 188% | 51,3%  102% = 14,9% 20
Single with children 89%  30,3% | 268% « 27,8% |« 6,2% 32
Single without children 143%  274%  369%  121% = 92% 200
Marr/civ partnership without children 14%  259% « 313%  182% = 13,1% 363
Marr/civ partnership with children 9,1% 355%  33,0%  15,0% 7,5% 333
Living in collective with children - 100,0% - - - 1
Living in collective without children 120% | 249% |« 374%  131% | 12,6% 8
Other 10,6% |« 387% = 33,1% - 17,7% 12
Urban/rural Capital city area 154% | 325% | 31,0% = 109% | 10,3% 241
“hsked: Everyone. not capital city area 85% | 314% | 353% | 185% | 63% 150
Urban, 50.000 - 100.000 inhabitants 9,8% 254%  392%  11,0% = 14,6% 120
Urban, 10.000 - 49.999 inhabitants 92% | 297%  313% | 181%  11,7% 183
Rural, less than 10.000 inhabitants 91% = 296% « 314%  208% @ 9,1% 180
Rural 19% | 260%  36,7% = 154% = 10,0% 93
Region Capital city 142%  329%  319%  10,7% = 10,4% 296
Sjeelland 97%  258% | 394% « 134% « 11,7% 146
Syddanmark 120%  274% = 28,6% = 226% = 94% 206
Midtjylland 82%  290% |« 362% = 16,5% = 10,1% 216
Nordjylland 73% | 324% ' 327%  180% | 9,6% 105

Market-and Media Research Ltd. 5



DENMARK
Have you seen or heard anything about Iceland as a travel destination through advertising or media
coverage during the last three months?

¥
E -
- o = ©
nswers 3
(&) o o &
Newspapers 174 173% 2,3%

Internet (e.g. web sites,

0, 0,
blogs, social media etc.) 168 16.7% 2.3%

Television 136 135% 2,1%
Magazines 102 10,2% 1,9%
Other (please specify) 62 6,1% 1,5%
Posters (i.e. outdoor media) 57 57% 14% =2 &
& o= S X o
Radio 8 08% 05% 2 2 U &
- e o

X
[ro%
[ae)
2

Not applicable - | have not
noticed Iceland being
advertised or discussed as

9,8%
10,2%
1%

532 528% 31%

7%

x
~

4,4%
6

a travel destination - E s 3 § -
Total 1008 J -—
Answered 1008 100,0% Newspapers  Internet Television ~ Magazines Posters Radio Other  Notapplicable
Did not answer 0 00% mMay2010 = August2010
Count 1008 100,0%
Asked* 1008 100,0% o 2
Not asked 0 00% s . § £ %
Number of participants 1008 100,0% % _053 3 % % % g g Tota
= £ = = [a o o =
Total  Total 17,3% 16,7% 135% ' 10,2% = 57% 0,8%  6,1% 152,8% 1008
Gender Male 13,8% 13,2% 11,0% 10,1%  59% 0,6%  7,7% 553% 503
Female 20,8% 20,2% 16,1% 10,2% 54%  1,0% @ 45% 50,3% 505
Age 18-34 years 104% 141% 129% @ 57%  99% 14%  31% 56,9% 298
35-54 years 14,5% 17,7% 11,7% @ 95%  46% 0,7% @ 58% 56,5% 406
55-74 years 278% 178% 16,6% 154% 29% 03% @ 94% 438% 304
Family ~ Living with one or both parents 51% 26,2% 142% 51% @ 9,8% - 51% 60,0% 20
situation Single with children 13,3% 16,2% 11,1% 135%  57% 28%  2,7% '598% 34
Single without children 173% 144% 123%  7,0% @ 6,1% 8,7% 543% 208

Marr/civ partnership without children 1 20,7% = 18,0% 14,3% 14,0%  53%  05% = 7,0% 481% 371
Marr/civ partnership with children 14,7% 16,5% 13,7% ' 81%  57% 14%  3,8% '56,5% 352

Living in collective with children 100,0% - 100,0% - - - - - 1

Living in collective without children - 10,5% 11,1% 11,6% - - - 555% 9

Other 242% [147% | 58% | 58%  90% - [ 147% 357% 14

o Urban/  Capital city area 191% 14,0%  94%  7.9% 86% 1.2%  68% 539% 252
Asked: Everyone. el Urban (more than 100.000) 163% [159% 14,1% 106% 97% 06% | 7,6% 50,6% 158
Urban, 50.000 - 100.000 inhabitants ' 17,9% 13,1% 13,1% 12,8% 4,9%  10%  4,6% '51,0% 126

Urban, 10.000 - 49.999 inhabitants ' 17,6% 20,6% 19,6% 11,2% = 4,9% = 10%  50% 479% 192

Rural, less than 10.000 inhabitants ~ 17,2% < 16,1% ' 13,0% = 9,6% ' 26% - | 70% [57,0% 184

Rural 131% 22,9% 131% 107% - | 09% | 46% [57,5% 97

Region Capital city 18,7% 150% 125%  8,0% | 83%  12% | 65% [51,6% 310

Sjeelland 216% [ 16,5% [16,1% [14,1% 29%  13% | 7.9%  46,6% 150

Syddanmark 16,4% 19,2% 156% 13,3% | 89%  06% | 82% [50,0% 218

Midtjylland 12,9% 157% 10,9% = 6,9% | 3,5% 30% [626% 225

Nordjylland 18,0% 19,0% 14,0% 115% - 09% @ 4,8% 49,5% 106
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DENMARK
Has the media coverage in connection with the volcanic eruption in Iceland had a positive or negative
influence on your attitude towards Iceland as a tourist destination in the future?

e

¥ 829%  82,8%
E
= 2 =
=3 - [=
Answers 3 & 3
Very positive 29 3,0% 1,1%
Somewhat positive 91 92% 1,8%
Ne|th§r positive nor 815  82.8% 24%
negative
Somewhat negative 41 41% 1.2%
Very negative 9 09% 06%
Count 985 100,0%
Answered 985  97,7%
Did not answer 23 2,3% 77% 9% 0
%  3,0% 62% 419,
Count 1008 100,0% 2,0% oo ' 1,3% 0,9%
s BN
Asked* 1008 100,0%
Not asked 0 0,0% Very positive Somewhat positive  Neither positive nor ~ Somewhat negative Very negative
Number of participants 1008 100,0% negative
mMay2010 mAugust2010
2
2 ZL . Z
3 8 S8 £, S
8 2 T8 3= 2
> EB = E S >
g 38 28 g8 g Con
Total Total 3,0% 92% | 828% « 41% 0,9% 985
Gender Male 2,0% 72% | 856% = 4,0% 1,3% 487
Female 40%  113% [ 801% @ 42% 0,4% 498
Age 18-34 years 2,5% 91% « 818% ' 59% 0,7% 292
35-54 years 2,8% 98% | 833% « 34% 0,7% 399
55-74 years 3,8% 86% |« 831% | 33% 1,3% 294
Family situation L jving with one or both parents - 89% | 80,0% « 11,2% - 20
Single with children 28%  146% | 799% = 2,7% - 34
Single without children 3,5% 83% | 821% = 50% 1,1% 202
Marr/civ partnership without children 3,5% 7,9% 83,4% 4,0% 1,2% 362
Marr/civ partnership with children 1,9% 112% = 83,1% 3,1% 0,6% 346
Living in collective with children 100,0% - - - - 1
Living in collective without children 12,0% - 76,2% = 11,8% - 8
Other - - 91,6% | 84% - 12
Asked: E Urban/rural Capital city area 2.8% 10,2%  79,9% 5,9% 1,3% 249
SKea: Everyone. not capital city area 24% | 86% | 852%  25% | 13% 157
Urban, 50.000 - 100.000 inhabitants 49%  11,0% | 80,7% = 25% 0,8% 121
Urban, 10.000 - 49.999 inhabitants 3.2% 75% | 839% = 49% 0,5% 185
Rural, less than 10.000 inhabitants 1,8% 9,5% 836% = 4,3% 0,9% 180
Rural 3,9% 83% | 856% « 22% - 92
Region Capital city 3,5% 91%  813% = 4.8% 1,3% 305
Sjeelland 2,7% 82% | 859% « 3,1% - 146
Syddanmark 34%  111% | 815% = 35% 0,5% 211
Midtjylland 1,7% 83% | 854% = 42% 0,4% 220
Nordjylland 3,6% 92% | 80,0% = 4.8% 2,5% 103

Market-and Media Research Ltd. 7



DENMARK
Below are some statements others have made about Iceland as a travel destination. Which of these, if any, would
you your self associate with Iceland as a travel destination following the recent volcanic activity?

mr

62,5%

N
23
[=2)
[rel

Count
Conf.lim +/-

Answers

| generally have a good
impression of Iceland as a 630 625% 3,0%
tourist destination

Iceland is just as safe as

0, 0,
any other travel destination 627 622% 3,0%

Iceland has become more

" 137 135% 2,1%
exciting

It is more worthwhile to visit

Iceland because of o o s B
Eyjafiallajokull and volcanic 130 129% 2% 5 & ES §
activity - @ o i_ .
® 9 =Y
The news coverage has = § R § < <
encouraged me to learn 102 101% 1,9% <~ ¥ o &
more about Iceland o~ t
Being in Iceland could be o o
dangerous for my health 23 22% 0.9% _Ihave good Iceland is just Icelanq_more Itis more The news Being in IceIan(_i has  None of the Itis not
impression...  as safe... exciting worthwhile...  coverage... Iceland...  more flight... above worth...
Iceland has more flight 0 0
disruptions than elsewhere 18 7% 08% ®May2010 = August2010
None of the above 89 89% 18% = 2 g
Total 1008 5 8 T = 2 8
Answered 1008 100,0% § & 288 g & ¢
Did not answer 0 0,0% g § ; % % .‘% § g _§_
Count 1008 100,0% EL ¢ e 25 855, g3 2
(7] -—
Asked" 1008 100,0% 8L o s e <8582 &5
0 cZ E £E& ®= 8 % 2
Not asked 0 00% 3 8 s Z8 §3 = s 8
-— -— >
Number of participants 1008 100,0% 8 3_ 2 8o g® § = o
=8 o5 & o9 0 £ = 2e =
S5 o8 ©w 5838 £ -2 B
O = c <3 e 3£ ¢ oS S = [}
&S &y 8 S 82Z20E 57 S a3 <
S8 88 8 8538 &2 83 2 o
Total  Total 62,5% 62,2% 13,5% 129% 10,1% 22% 1,7% @ 89% 1008
Gender Male 63,6% 602% 10,8% 113% 7,7% 19%  16%  93% 503
Female 61,3% 64,1% 16,2% 146% 12,5% 26%  1,8% 84% 505
Age 18-34 years 62,6% 61,0% 129% 132% 92%  26%  1,3%  9,7% 298
35-54 years 61,3% 64,1% 13,8% 146% 116% 16% @ 1,9%  9,6% 406
55-74 years 63,9% 60,7% 13,8% 10,4% 90%  28%  19% 7,0% 304
Family ~ Living with one or both parents 74,0% 52,7%  4,0% 23,7% 10,9% @ 51% 11,2% 51% 20
situation Single with children 55,6% 59,3% 13,3% 16.2% = 9,2% - - 162% 34
Single without children 64,1% 62,1% 143% 89%  70% 29% 06%  86% 208

Marr/civ partnership without children 1 60,5% 64,1% 14,6% 12,6%  94% 2,7% 1,7% 88% 371
Marr/civ partnership with children 1 64,6% 61,9% 12,1% 13,9% 12,8% 1,6% 22% 78% 352

Living in collective with children 100,0% 100,0% - - - - - - 1
Living in collective without children 54,8% < 43,8% 133,3% 44,9% 11,1% - - M11% 9
Other 38,1% 49,1% 1 13,0% 13,0% ' 58% - - 291% 14
Urban/  Capital city area 60,1% 615% (16,1% 11,7%  88%  29% @ 10% 112% 252
“hsked: Everyone. ural - inhabitants), not capital city area | 63,7% |63,3% | 15,3% 124% 12.6% 30%  1,8% | 7.0% 158
NgwstatementinAugust‘2'010: Urban, 50.000 - 100.000 inhabitants ' 61,3% 1 59,5% 11,8% 10,2% 94%  23% 23%  49% 126
’Et}’;a’g;j:}g(‘;’f/’m’jot/‘gﬁg ;@‘;};?y‘.’bm”se"f Urban, 10.000 - 49.999 inhabitants | 60,3% |63.8% | 95% 136% 10.6% 2% | 10% | 97% 192
Asked in May 2010 not in August 2010: Rural, less than 10.000 inhabitants ' 65,4% 61,2% 12,5% 14,0%  76% 1,0% 3,0% 116% 184
It is not worth the bother to visit Iceland while Rural 66,7% 63,8% | 16,2% 17,2% 13,6%  20%  2,1% | 40% 97
Eyjafiallajokulis erupting Region Capital city 630% 61,8% 127% [120% | 87%  27%  14% 103% 310
Sjeelland 571% 58,9% ' 11,6% ' 124% 10,6% @ 1,3%  2,0% ' 58% 150

Market-and Media Research Lid. Syddanmark 66,9% 69,8% ' 151% 164% 11,9%  14% 09% ' 83% 218 8
Midtjylland 62,5% 60,2% ' 14,3% 11,6%  92%  33% 32%  87% 225

Nordjylland 59,1% 56,2% ' 14,0% 12,0% 116% 18%  1,0% 10,5% 106




UNITED KINGDOM
How positive or negative are you towards Iceland as a travel destination?

x 44,8%
c =2 P
Answers § E; §
Very positive 255 131% 1,5%
Somewhat positive 503 258% 1,9%
Neith(ler positive nor 873 448% 2.2% 25,8%
negative
Somewhat negative 187  96% 1,3% 19,9%
Very negative 130 6,7% 1,1%
Total 1949 100,0% 13,1% 13.6%
Answered 1988  93,5% 7.7%
Did not answer 138 6,5%
Count 2126 100,0%
Asked* 2126 100,0%
Not asked 0 0,0% Very positive Somewhat positive  Neither positive nor ~ Somewhat negative Very negative
Number of participants 2126 100,0% negative
= May2010 mAugust2010
2 ©
s 5 B s, %
g 38 25 gg &
Total Total 131% = 258% | 44,8% 9,6% 6,7% 1949
Gender Male 123%  27,0% | 43,9% 9,7% 71% 961
Female 139%  247% | 456% 9,5% 6,3% 988
Age 181024 16,6% = 32,0% | 41,4% 6,2% 3,9% 230
2510 34 16,6% = 36,1% | 38,5% 6,7% 2,2% 341
35t044 16,1% = 278% | 44,2% 8,5% 3,5% 337
450 54 102% = 238% | 50,5% 8,8% 6,6% 350
55+ 102% = 188% .« 464% = 131% = 114% 692
Marital status Married/ Civil Partnership 13% | 220% = 473% | 111% 8,2% 992
Living as married 18,4% 284% | 44,5% 71% 1,7% 250
Separated/ Divorced 8,3% 23,0% 48,0% 10,1% 10,5% 162
Widowed 7,4% 21,3% | 427% = 106% | 18,0% 50
Never married 16,0% 33,7% 39,0% 7,7% 3,6% 492
Grouped Urban for  Urban 124% = 256% | 452% 9,2% 7,6% 1272
“Asked: Everyone. England, Scotland  Town and Fringe 152% | 225% | 442% | 99% | 82% 164
& Wales Rural 158% | 283% | 412% | 122% | 25% 165
Region North 8,8% 255% | 48,3% 9,5% 7,8% 480
Midlands 9,2% 204% | 509% = 12,3% 7,1% 308
East 156% = 323% | 38,0% 8,6% 5,5% 184
London 19,3% = 31,7% | 33,9% 6,4% 8,7% 258
South 15,8%  24,6% | 44,6% = 10,0% 5,0% 455
Wales 141% = 254% = 449% 9,5% 6,2% 91
Scotland 122% = 242% | 48,1% 9,7% 5,8% 174

Market-and Media Research Ltd. 9



UNITED KINGDOM

How likely or unlikely are you to visit Iceland in the future?

e

¥

- E

c x -

Answers § E; §

Very likely 103 51% 1,0%

Somewhat likely 324 161% 1,6%

Neither likely nor unlikely 461 23,0% 1,8%

Somewhat unlikely 353 176% 1.7%

Very unlikely 764 381% 2,1%
Total 2005 100,0%
Answered 2033 95,6%
Did not answer 93 4,4%
Count 2126 100,0%
Asked* 2126 100,0%
Not asked 0 00%
Number of participants 2126 100,0%

*Asked: Everyone.

Market-and Media Research Ltd.

5,1%

3,8%

16,1%

1,7%

23,0%
20,3%

20,6%

17,6%

43,6%

38,1%

Very likely Somewhat likely Neither likely nor Somewhat unlikely Very unlikely
unlikely
mMay2010 mAugust2010
= =
5 E 23 E 2
= H o= =z S
> £ = =2 £ < >
2 3£ 28 g5 g T
Total Total 5,1% 16,1% = 23,0% = 17,6% = 381% 2005
Gender Male 5,9% 145% = 246%  17,3% | 37,7% 969
Female 4,5% 17,7% = 215% © 17,9% | 385% 1036
Age 181024 8,0% 244% | 351%  171% | 154% 234
25t034 102% = 253%  254% = 186% = 20,5% 347
35t0 44 5,9% 171% = 262% | 174% = 334% 354
45to 54 3,4% 137% = 228% © 18,3% | 419% 351
55+ 2,3% 9,7% 164% = 171% | 54,5% 719
Marital status Married/ Civil Partnership 3,0% 129% | 211% = 195% | 436% 1024
Living as married 11,4% 18,9% 24,2% 17,6% 27,9% 256
Separated/ Divorced 2,1% 10,4% 20,1% 13,1% 54,4% 178
Widowed 1,6% 9,9% 23,1% 2,2% 63,2% 52
Never married 8,0% 24,3% 27,5% 17.2% 23,0% 491
Grouped Urban for  Urban 4,6% 155% = 236%  17,7% = 38,7% 1321
England, Scotland  Town and Fringe 61% | 96% | 193% | 218% | 432% 174
& Wales Rural 43% | 194% | 194% | 168% | 401% 168
Region North 2,4% 147% = 225% © 17,5% | 429% 491
Midlands 2,8% 14% = 197% © 20,8% | 452% 330
East 8,0% 20,0% | 26,0% = 127% | 33,3% 194
London 114% = 234% © 219% © 132% = 30,1% 258
South 5,1% 16,8%  239% © 20,1% = 342% 462
Wales 5.2% 134% = 220% © 158% | 437% 96
Scotland 4,9% 139% = 271%  184% = 358% 173




UNITED KINGDOM
Have you seen or heard anything about Iceland as a travel destination through advertising or media coverage during the last theeg | [a g ][ &

months?

3 "

E D e
kS = = © ™~
= - < w0

Answers 3 o S «©
Television 275 129% 14%
Internet(e..g.weblsnes, 185 87% 12%
blogs, social media etc.)
Newspapers 168  79% 1.1%
Magazines 121 57% 1,0%
Radio 68 32% 0,7%
Posters (i.e. outdoor media) 53  2,5% 0,7%
Other 60 28% 0,7% 2
Not applicable - | have not e § ‘3\:
i i - R R N e
notlceq Iceland'belng 1396 65.7% 20% 8 R ; 2 e -
advertised or discussed as *° s > 2o 2 = o 2
a travel destination - - s &5 T %
Total 2126 - N |
Answered 2126 100,0% Television Internet ~ Newspapers ~Magazines Radio Posters Other  Notapplicable
Did not answer 0 00% ®May 2010 = August2010
Count 2126 100,0%
Asked* 2126 100,0% » 2
@ ) ]
Not asked 0 0,0% :g = g %’ o :é
Number of participants 2126 100,0% 3 = 2 S g 2 jo S
e 2 2 £ g ¢ & 5 o
Total Total 129%  87% 79% 57% 32%  25% 28% 657% 2126
Gender Male 16,4% (12,2% 114% 68%  48%  27%  23% 602% 1020
Female 97% 54% 47% 46% 17% 23% 33% 70,7% 1106
Age 18t0 24 13,6% (134%  71% 26%  65% 58%  35% 599% 255
251034 134% (121% 7,0% 59% @ 32%  44% 2,7% 605% 376
35t044 13,5% (13,1% 8,1% 85% ' 3,0% 28%  23% 66,1% 372
45 to 54 104% ' 57%  52% 33% 20% 15% 22% 712% 378
55+ 135%  46% 99% 64% 27% 07% 32% 673% 744
Marital status Married/ Civil Partnership 13,1% = 6,5% @ 84%  64% ' 22% 1,8% @ 23% 67,8% 1068
Living as married 15,0% 13,0% 6,3% 64% 29% 18% 29% 588% 274
Separated/ Divorced 6,9% 62%  56% 29% 10% 19%  3,3% 77,1% 188
Widowed 13,0%  2,3% 10,3% = 9,0% - 45%  2,7% 1632% 56
Never married 13,7% 124% 83%  45% 64% 42% 3,7% 609% 535
. Grouped Urban for  Urban 119%  86% 75% 58% 30%  21%  3,0% 662% 1379
Asked: Everyone. England, Scotland - Town and Fringe 124%  80% | 57% | 43% | 18% | 07% | 28% 664% 183
& Wales Rural 17,6% | 54% 92% | 51% | 34% 13% 17% [686% 180
Region North 12% 72% 52% 44% 22% 13% 3,0% 691% 523
Midlands 116% 96% 79% 40% 24% 24% 19% 679% 349
East 142%  86% 91% ' 7,0%  58% - 36% 633% 204
London 12,7% 12,5% 12,7%  82% @ 44% 101% 3,5% '572% 272
South 151% 73% 76%  66% 36% 15% 24% 665% 487
Wales 131%  74% 96% 55% 29% 15% 28% 681% 106
Scotland 132% 103% 72%  48% 18% 02% 3,1% 635% 185
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UNITED KINGDOM

Has the media coverage in connection with the volcanic eruption in Iceland had a positive or negative
influence on your attitude towards Iceland as a tourist destination in the future?

e

¥
E
€ 2 =
=3 - g
Answers 3 S S
Very positive 48 24%
Somewhat positive 132 6,7%
Ne|th§r positive nor 1495 75.2%
negative
Somewhat negative 213 10,7%
Very negative 101 5,1%
Total 1989  100,0%
Answered 1989  93,5%
Did not answer 137 6,5%
Count 2126 100,0%
Asked* 2126 100,0%
Not asked 0 0,0%
Number of participants 2126 100,0%

*Asked: Everyone.

Market-and Media Research Ltd.

75,2%

9,4%
o4 55’1%
|
Very positive Somewhat positive  Neither positive nor ~ Somewhat negative Very negative
negative
= August 2010

2 0

2 - =

2 5% £ 2

o @ 3] 3£ I
] Sz 58 & Toa
Total Total 24% 6 10,7% 5,1% 1989
Gender Male 3,0% 10,3% 54% 976
Female 1,8% 11,1% 4,8% 1012
Age 1810 24 3,6% 13,3% 5,8% 229
25t034 4,0% 8,3% 4,4% 347
35t0 44 3,4% 10,4% 3,0% 345
45to 54 1,7% 10,3% 4,3% 352
55+ 1,0% 11,4% 6,6% 715
Marital status Married/ Civil Partnership 1,6% 11,3% 5,5% 1020
Living as married 51% 9,8% 2,0% 253
Separated/ Divorced 2,2% 11,7% 7,5% 170
Widowed 2,0% 8,2% 9,7% 52
Never married 2,8% 9,9% 4,4% 490
Grouped Urban for  Urban 2,7% 11,0% 5,3% 1293
England, Scotland  Town and Fringe 0,5% 10% | 47% 169
& Wales Rural 3,2% 68% | 53% 168
Region North 0,6% 11,0% 6,0% 488
Midlands 2,7% 14,4% 5,6% 317
East 2,6% 9,8% 4,6% 196
London 2,9% 9,4% 3,4% 258
South 3,3% 9,7% 4,3% 456
Wales 3,8% 5,0% 11,5% 95
Scotland 2,9% 11,8% 2,8% 179




UNITED KINGDOM
Below are some statements others have made about Iceland as a travel destination. Which of these, if any, would you your
self associate with Iceland as a travel destination following the recent volcanic activity?

e

Conf.lim +/-

Count
Pct.%

Answers

xR
~
N~
o

Iceland is just as safe as

0, 0,
any other travel destination 999 470% 2.1%

xR
~
hil,
o

| generally have a good
impression of Iceland as a 788 371% 21%
tourist destination

It is more worthwhile to visit
Iceland because of
Eyjafjallajokull and volcanic
activity

19,1%

255 12,0% 14%

16,3%

12,6%

N
=)
ol
o

11,4%
11,4%

l
11,1%
4,4%
9,7%
3,5%

The news coverage has
encouraged me to learn 243 114% 14%
more about Iceland

2%

Iceland has become more

" 196 92% 1,2%
exciting

Being in Iceland could be

dangerous for my health 93 44% 0,9% Iceland is just lIhave good Itis more The news Icelanq_more Being in Icelanq has  None of the Itis not
assafe...  impression... worthwhile...  coverage... exciting Iceland...  more flight... above worth...
Iceland has more flight o 0
distuptions than elsewhere 74 35% 08% = May2010 = August 2010
None of the above 406 19,1% 1,7% o ; -
© o
Total 2126 T 8 § @ s .
Answered 2126 1000% g s £ 3 9w £
Did not answer 0 0,0% 2 2 §§ g §’ s %
0 S 8 8% 3 3 2 =
Count 2126 100,0% =z § =38 s & 3
© w = w
Asked" 2126 100,0% 2 £ 2522 8§ 2 3
Not asked 0 00% 2 85223% 2 3 &
o c -— o
Number of participants 2126 100,0% € o3 2533 § 2 § 3
k7] Tt 5§35 38 © = £ ©
2c S5 =5 %o & 8 8o 2
L9 55 o 25 < = <5 =
2E 53 25 8E 2 525 %
SE 8° 58 oF S £% 83 & o
8852258 8 g2 8¢ 2 Toa
Total Total 47,0% 37,1% 12,0% 114% 92% 4,4% ' 35% 191% 2126
Gender Male 52,9% 39,8% 154% 136% 114% 47% 42% 17.2% 1020
Female 415% 345% 88% 95% 72% 42% 28% 208% 1106
Age 181024 50,7% 415% 20,5% 21,7% 20,3% 39% 61% 156% 255
2510 34 48,5% 44.6% 130% 113% 82% 4,8% ' 28% 17,1% 376
351044 432% '33,6% 13,1% 102%  9,7% ' 37% 32% 184% 372
451054 50,7% '37,1% 11,2% 82% 71% 47% 40% 196% 378
55+ 44.9% '335% 84% 102% 68% 46% 28% 214% 744
Marital status Married/ Civil Partnership 44.9% 345% 105% 9,0% ' 7.9% 54%  36% 206% 1068
Living as married 52,9% 432% 12,6% 109% 9.8%  2.8% 28% 17.2% 274
Separated/ Divorced 418% 299% 94% 71% 49% 38% | 35% 255% 188
Widowed 40,8% 127,3% 12,7% 151% 83% 23% 2,9% 187% 56
Never married 50,5% 42,7% 154% 17,8% 13.2% 37%  37% 149% 535
Grouped Urban for  Urban 46,3% 363% 114% 99% 85% 41% 36% 212% 1379
Asked: Everyone. England, Scotland  Town and Fringe 51,8% 139,1% 112,0% | 9,3% | 9,6% | 57% | 3,2% 113,5% 183
New statementin August 2010: & Wales Rural 51,8% 42,7% 9,9% 150% 9,3% ' 34% 31% 150% 180
Itis‘more‘worthwhile fo vigit Ice{afldbecauseof Region North 45,0% 132,1% 10,5% 10,2% 8,0% 50% 35% 214% 523
f;’fe%a{ffh‘jl‘;‘;”za&%";’éf?:ﬁj;ﬂ’:{%1O, Midlands 40,7% 132,3% 112,2% 10.8% | 7,3% | 52% | 33% 120,5% 349
It is not worth the bother to visit Iceland while East 50,3% 41,1% 12,3% 14,9% 6,9% 3,7% 3,0% 16,3% 204
Eyjafiallajékull s erupting London 51,1% (47,7% 14,1% 130% 85%  42% 43% 169% 272
South 47,0% '37,7% 11,3% 11.9% 12,6% 3.6% 33% 188% 487
Wales 47,2% '38,0% 18,1% 11.9% 10,7% ' 65%  2,8% 156% 106

Market-and Media Research Ltd. Scotland 54,3% 38,0% 10,7% 8,6% 99% 3.2% 4,0% 193% 185 13




GERMANY
How positive or negative are you towards Iceland as a travel destination?

¥
e . = 40,6%
=3 - [=
Answers 3 & 3
1t 0 0,
Very positive 298 30,7% 2,9% 30.7% 29.7%
Somewhat positive 288 29,7% 2,9% ’
Neither positive nor 25,0%

negative
Somewhat negative 34 35% 1.2%
Very negative 10 1,0% 0,6%
Total 971 100,0% 8,4%
Answered 971 954% 3,5% 27%
Did not answer 47 46% L ' 1,0%
Count 1018  100,0% e
Asked* 1018  100,0% Very positive Somewhat positive  Neither positive nor ~ Somewhat negative Very negative
Not asked 0 00% negative
Number of participants 1018  100,0% mMay2010 mAugust2010
2 0
g 5 3z %
8§ S2 52 52 ¢
> EZ =5 €5 >
g 38 28 38 <& T
Total Total 30,7%  29,7% = 351% @ 3,5% 1,0% 971
Gender Male 29,7% < 339%  31,7% | 39%  0,7% 477
Female 31,6%  257%  384% @ 3.1% 1,3% 494
Age grouped  18-19 years 26,6%  292%  325% | 68% @ 49% 24
20-29 years 214%  383%  32,7% |« 59% 1,7% 132
30-39 years 36,5%  30,6%  293% @ 2,1% 1,7% 147
40-49 years 314%  286%  36,1% | 34% = 05% 198
50 years plus 31,3%  275% 373% | 32% = 06% 470
Life cycle Single 30,6% « 34,8%  302% @ 2,9% 1,5% 235
Married 25,6%  30,7% © 399% @ 2,8% 1,0% 427
Partnership after the life partnership law = 459% = 17,4% = 26,6% = 10,2% - 18
With Partner/in living together 379% 331%  212% @ 7,9% - 135
Separated living 154% | 325%  471% = 4,9% - 14
Divorced 399% « 185%  395% @ 2,1% - 93
Widowed 38,0% = 93%  475% - 5.2% 42
Refused 255%  33,7%  40,8% - - 6
*Asked: Everyone. Urban/rural  Less than 2.000 inhabitants 36,8%  223%  342% | 58% = 09% 88
2.000 - 5.000 221%  30,0%  43,7% @ 31% 1,2% 82
5.000 - 10.000 275%  436%  195% | 55% = 4,0% 80
10.000 - 20.000 2714%  311%  372% @ 43% - 112
20.000 - 50.000 32,0%  255%  37,7% | 43% = 05% 140
50.000 - 100.000 242%  352%  343% | 28% @ 34% 103
100.000 - 200.000 38,5%  243%  329% @ 43% - 92
200.000 - 500.000 33,8%  230%  397% @ 34% - 86
500.000 - 1.000.000 342% 330%  313% | 08% « 0,7% 103
1.000.000 or more inhabitants 294%  312% @ 386% @ 08% - 85

Market-and Media Research Ltd. 14



GERMANY
How positive or negative are you towards Iceland as a travel destination? 2nd part

2 0
2 . - =
z £, 2% £o P
= £ £:¢ % =
2 38 28 38 <& Co
Total Total 30,7%  29,7%  351% @ 35% = 1,0% 971
Region Schleswig-Holstein 370%  216% @ 386% @ 28% - 31
Hamburg 244%  383%  37,3% - - 20
Niedersachsen 32,0%  322%  338% | 10% = 1,0% 93
Bremen 37,7%  32,0% = 30,3% - - 7
Nordrhein-Westfalen 285%  280% 378% | 3,7% = 2,0% 216
Hessen 224%  40,1% = 354% - 2,1% 70
Rheinland-Pfalz 30,8%  30,0%  37,1% @ 2,0% - 41
Baden-Wiirttemberg 314%  324%  304% @ 58% - 126
Bayern 355%  269%  345% | 24% @ 0,7% 143
Saarland 40,6%  176% @ 333% = 86% - 12
Berlin 26,2%  353%  385% - - 40
Brandenburg 20,8% « 36,5% = 40,6% 2,1% - 32
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 91%  242% @ 52,4% 46% 9,8% 22
Sachsen 41,0%  30,3% = 26,4% 2,2% - 62
Sachsen-Anhalt 238%  157%  432% = 17,3% - 27
Thiiringen 44,0%  193% | 232%  13,5% - 29

Market-and Media Research Ltd. 15



GERMANY

How likely or unlikely are you to visit Iceland in the future?

¥

- E

c 53 P

Answers ,?, é §

Very likely 66 6,7% 1,6%

Somewhat likely 266 27,3% 2,8%

Neither likely nor unlikely 213 219% 2,6%

Somewhat unlikely 247  254% 2,7%

Very unlikely 182  18,7% 24%
Total 975 100,0%
Answered 975  95,8%
Did not answer 43 4,2%
Count 1018 100,0%
Asked* 1018 100,0%
Not asked 0 0,0%
Number of participants 1018 100,0%

*Asked: Everyone.

Market-and Media Research Ltd.

5,1%

27,3%

22,4%

6,7%

21,9%

29,5%

254%

22,4%

Very likely Somewhat likely Neither likely nor ~ Somewhat unlikely Very unlikely
unlikely
mMay2010 mAugust2010
5 ¢
= > >
> [%) = S N S >

Total Total 67%  27,3%  219% « 254% | 187% 975

Gender Male 77% 303% @ 226% | 247%  147% 481
Female 58%  244%  212%  260% @ 22,6% 494

Age grouped  18-19 years 178% © 224% « 265%  21,5% = 11,7% 24
20-29 years 67%  31,1%  211%  264% | 147% 134
30-39 years 12%  333%  27,7%  155%  123% 147
40-49 years 56%  315%  195%  264%  17,0% 196
50 years plus 53% 229% 211%  279% @ 22,8% 473

Life cycle Single 83% | 338%  219% | 231%  129% 234
Married 47% | 251%  238% | 283% « 18,2% 427
Partnership after the life partnership law = 5,0% = 41,8% = 10,6% @ 23,4% = 19,1% 18
With Partner/in living together 126% « 28,7%  22,8%  199%  160% 137
Separated living 56% | 254% @ 534% = 15,6% 15
Divorced 6,1%  189% '« 16,5% = 24,5% | 34,1% 97
Widowed 49% | 2711%  174% | 220% = 28,6% 42
Refused 56,9% = 10,6% 32,5% 5

Urban/rural  Less than 2.000 inhabitants 9,0% « 235%  136% | 292% = 24,6% 88
2.000 - 5.000 43% | 237%  231% | 269% = 22,0% 79
5.000 - 10.000 57%  285%  313%  195% = 15,0% 81
10.000 - 20.000 72%  245%  188%  271% '« 224% 112
20.000 - 50.000 6,5% | 251%  274% | 254% @ 15,6% 140
50.000 - 100.000 61%  278% 17,7% | 311%  174% 105
100.000 - 200.000 134%  27,3%  181% = 279%  13,3% 9N
200.000 - 500.000 47%  303%  17,6% | 260% = 21,4% 90
500.000 - 1.000.000 44% | 349%  239% | 180%  18,7% 100
1.000.000 or more inhabitants 6,1%  283% '« 26,6%  21,4% | 17,6% 90




GERMANY

How likely or unlikely are you to visit Iceland in the future? 2nd part

Market-and Media Research Ltd.

= S
g <
= = =
= B £ B °
[} < = = =
= = 5> == E
= ) 2z [} 2
. 5 3 5% &  Count
> %] =z5 ® 5 >
Total Total 6,7%  2713%  219%  254%  187% 975
Region Schleswig-Holstein 47%  304%  200%  27,3%  17,6% 29
Hamburg 126%  303%  50,5% | 42% = 23% 20
Niedersachsen 64%  265% @ 232%  304%  13,5% 96
Bremen 332%  70% @ 336%  26,2% 7
Nordrhein-Westfalen 53%  324% | 222% @ 225%  17,7% 213
Hessen 73%  21,7% | 293% = 293%  125% 70
Rheinland-Pfalz 10,3% « 343%  162% | 336% = 55% 42
Baden-Wiirttemberg 105% = 294%  148% | 21,0% = 24,3% 126
Bayern 83%  258% @ 236%  186%  23,7% 144
Saarland 9,4% 9,4% 38%  455% @ 31,9% 1"
Berlin 49%  232%  191%  21,9% = 30,9% 43
Brandenburg 57%  21,7% | 173% @ 334% = 16,0% 34
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 15,7% « 248%  339% |« 256% 22
Sachsen 16% = 298%  341% | 235% = 11,0% 61
Sachsen-Anhalt 115%  108% = 555% 22,3% 31
Thiiringen 141%  217%  148% | 24,6% 24,8% 28




GERMANY

Have you seen or heard anything about Iceland as a travel destination through advertising or media coverage

during the last three months?

:‘
E
€ =2 =
3 g S
Answers 3 2 3
Television 281 27,6% 2,7%
Magazines 148 14,6% 22%
Internet(e'.g.weblsnes, 146 143% 22%
blogs, social media etc.)
Newspapers 81 8,0% 1,7%
Radio 47 47% 13%
Posters (i.e. outdoor media) 29 29% 1,0%
Other (please specify) 35 34% 1.1%
Not applicable - | have not
noticed Iceland being 528 519% 31%
advertised or discussed as SRR
a travel destination
Count 1018
Answered 1018  100,0%
Did not answer 0 0,0%
Count 1018  100,0%
Asked* 1018 100,0%
Not asked 0 0,0%
Number of participants 1018  100,0%

*Asked: Everyone.

Market-and Media Research Ltd.

xR
<
)
)

=
D
©
<

51,9%

= N N
23 Bg 2
3 e )
g e = =
malE BRI
Television ~ Magazines Internet Newspapers Radio Posters Other Not applicable
mMay2010 mAugust2010

. £ £

s & g 2

I N AT
e £ 2 2 & £ &5 E T
Total Total 27,6% 14,6% 14,3% 8,0% 4,7% 29% 3,4% 51,9% 1018
Gender Male 29,4% 16,9% 17,0% 9,1% 57% 3,0% 2,7% 47,2% 493
Female 259% 12,4% 11,8% 6,9% 3,7% 2,7% 4,0% 56,3% 525
Age grouped 18-19 years 389% 21,2% 18,9% 35% - 113% - 391% 25
20-29 years 24,0% 13,6% 19,2% 6,1% 10,3% 53% 1,8% 54,1% 142
30-39 years 24,1% 154% 153% 8,2% 42% 32% 3,1% 50,3% 153
40-49 years 26,3% 11,7% 13,8% 6,7% 53% 2,0% 3,0% 534% 207
50 years plus 29,7% 155% 12,6% 9,2% 32% 2,0% 4,3% 51,7% 491
Life cycle Single 27,9% 17,9% 18,5% 9,1% 6,1% 3,8% 1,3% 47,9% 243
Married 27,9% 14,3% 11,1% 8,6% 45% 1,7% 3,6% 534% 445
Partnership after the life partnership law 12,6%  5,0% ' 9,5% 18,6%  8,1% - 12,6% 643% 18
With Partner/in living together 23,6% 16,2% 22,0% 4,1% 6,0% 3,6% 2,7% 49,7% 145
Separated living 94% 61% - - - 53% 754% 16
Divorced 28,7% 11,3% 11,8% 72% 24% 3,7% 3,7% 56,4% 99
Widowed 429% 56% 91% 90% - 39% 98% 456% 46
Refused 49,9% 36,6% 33,7% - - 244% - 285% 6
Urban/rural  Less than 2.000 inhabitants 24,9% 135% 13,4% 7,8% 10,1% 29% 1,0% 56,6% 95
2.000 - 5.000 22,7% 12,9% 10,3% 4,3% 2,8% 18% 18% 631% 84
5.000 - 10.000 32,8% 10,5% 82% 13,6% 4,3% 08% 14% 523% 84
10.000 - 20.000 31,5% 11,6% 158% 4,0% 12% 4,6% 6,7% 449% 120
20.000 - 50.000 30,4% 13,9% 13,0% 8,1% 45% 14% 4,4% 521% 145
50.000 - 100.000 26,1% 17,4% 13,2% 6,2% 6,7% 3,7% 2,9% 49,5% 109
100.000 - 200.000 28,9% 22,2% 27,5% 156% 4,9% 6,3% 7,5% 40,7% 92
200.000 - 500.000 24,7% 14,9% 129% 52% 53% 24% 28% 54,0% 91
500.000 - 1.000.000 32,2% 154% 164% 7,5% 6,0% 2,3% 2,1% 49,1% 106
1.000.000 or more inhabitants 18,7% 13,8% 12,0% 9,1% 08% ' 2,3% 1,9% 602% 92




GERMANY

Have you seen or heard anything about Iceland as a travel destination through advertising or media coverage

during the last three months? 2nd part

il

Market-and Media Research Ltd.

® 2
s £ _ 8 . £

e £ 2 2 g & § 2 T

Total Total 27,6% 14,6% 14,3%  8,0% ' 47% 29% | 34% [51,9% 1018
Region Schleswig-Holstein 35,2% 18,3% [15,1% 17,4% ' 4,0% 4,0%  3,7% 497% 34
Hamburg 21,3% 154% 13,1% [21,7% | 3,9% - 607% 20
Niedersachsen 38,7% 16,7%  9,9% | 95% | 29% ' 41% 30% 420% 99

Bremen 30,1% (34,8% [16,7% | 7,1%  7,1% - 422% 8
Nordrhein-Westfalen 27,6% 17,0% 16,4% | 7,1% [ 62% | 33% 29% 482% 225

Hessen 33,8% 125% [17,7% | 8,1%  8,0% 3,8% 15% 51,1% 72
Rheinland-Pfalz 24.9% 14.9% 202%  35% (112% 89% - 47,8% 44
Baden-Wiirttemberg 29,6% 14.7% 162%  51% [ 29% | 26% 4,7% 52,5% 130

Bayern 21,3% 13,3% 10,8% 10,0% | 26% | 22% 6,3% 555% 148

Saarland 20,4% 8,2% - - - 7196% 12

Berlin 16,2% [12,2% 10,4% 6,3% ' 1,6%  4,7% 3,9% 610% 44
Brandenburg 33,1% [11,2% [17,3% [18,2% = 3,9% 92% 529% 34
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 18,8% 13,7% - 6,0% | 4,6% - 61,5% 22

Sachsen 24.2% 11,8% 19,0% | 39% | 24% ' 13% 42% 47,4% 62
Sachsen-Anhalt 24.7% 132% | 6,6% | 3,3% | 6,6% - 1654% 33

Thiiringen 278% 7,8% 231% | 7,1% | 94% - 1595% 31




GERMANY
Has the media coverage in connection with the volcanic eruption in Iceland had a positive or
negative influence on your attitude towards Iceland as a tourist destination in the future?

Answers g E g
Very positive 60 62% 15%
Somewhat positive 101 10,3% 1,9% 68,4%
Neithgr positive nor 669 684% 2.9%
negative
Somewhat negative 122 124% 21%
Very negative 27 2,7% 1,0%
Total 979 100,0%
Answered 979  96,2%
Did not answer 39 3,8% 157
Count 1018 100,0% 105%  103% " 124%
Asked* 1018 100,0% 53% 6.2% - 83% 579,
ot o oo —mm | R —-—
Number of participants 1018 100,0% Very positive Somewhat positive  Neither positive nor  Somewhat negative Very negative
negative
mMay2010 mAugust2010
2 ®
g 5 82 s %
8§ S2 52 52 ¢
= EE =25 ES =
g 38 28 38 ¢ T
Total Total 62%  10,3% ' 684%  124% @ 2,7% 979
Gender Male 68%  115%  66,7% « 13,2% = 1,8% 475
Female 55% = 91% [699% @ 118% = 3,7% 504
Age grouped  18-19 years 10,3% « 155% ' 57,0% @ 13,6% = 3,6% 24
20-29 years 46%  87%  658%  18,8% @ 2,0% 135
30-39 years 56%  14,0% [ 695% = 74% = 3,5% 150
40-49 years 53%  88% [ 701% @ 148% = 1,0% 195
50 years plus 69% « 99% | 686% | 112% = 34% 475
Life cycle Single 64% = 99%  683%  135% @ 1,9% 235
Married 6,0% = 96% ' 677%  145% @ 2,1% 427
Partnership after the life partnership law - - 875% « 81% = 44% 18
With Partner/in living together 90%  11,7% 647% | 99% = 48% 138
Separated living - 101% © 741% = 15,9% - 15
Divorced 14%  144% 769% = 54% = 2,0% 94
Widowed 10,1%  114%  57,6% @ 122% = 87% 46
Refused 25,5% - 74,5% - - 6
*Asked: Everyone. Urban/rural Less than 2.000 inhabitants 5,5% 70% 770% @ 7,6% 2,9% 87
2.000 - 5.000 84% « 95% 1 709% @ 71% @ 42% 78
5.000 - 10.000 40%  145% ' 585% @ 18,3% & 4,8% 81
10.000 - 20.000 90% = 90% ' 694%  10,1% @ 2,5% 114
20.000 - 50.000 10,3% = 80%  658% ' 123% = 3,6% 141
50.000 - 100.000 55% = 90% | 685%  145% = 25% 108
100.000 - 200.000 70%  11,2% [ 688% « 11,3% = 1,7% 91
200.000 - 500.000 56% « 72% [ 709% @ 140% @ 2,3% 88
500.000 - 1.000.000 27%  17,8% ' 638% « 12,6% @ 29% 103
1.000.000 or more inhabitants 1,3%  106%  71,3% = 16,8% - 88
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GERMANY

Has the media coverage in connection with the volcanic eruption in Iceland had a positive or
negative influence on your attitude towards Iceland as a tourist destination in the future? 2nd part

Market-and Media Research Ltd.

2 ©

:-% kS § § kS %

& 32 5% 3¢ ¢
Total Total 6,2%  10,3%  684%  124% @ 2,7% 979
Region Schleswig-Holstein 132%  11,9% ' 62,7% = 6,8% 5,5% 33
Hamburg 20%  153% | 784% @ 42% 19
Niedersachsen 9,2% 6,3%  731%  11,4% 99
Bremen 219% | 653% 12,8% 7
Nordrhein-Westfalen 73%  110% ' 671% @ 123% = 24% 221
Hessen 35%  147% | 623%  142% @ 52% 68
Rheinland-Pfalz 73%  158% | 62,0% = 14,9% 40
Baden-Wiirttemberg 6,3%  10,5%  683%  11,8% = 3,1% 129
Bayern 6,5% 94% 67,7% | 119% = 4,5% 137
Saarland 82%  882% « 3,5% 12
Berlin 1,7%  169%  66,1% @ 135% = 1,9% 43
Brandenburg 76%  40% | 816% @ 68% 32
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 46,8%  428%  10,5% 21
Sachsen 16% = 24% @ 830% 129% 60
Sachsen-Anhalt 3,7%  10,3% ' 66,0% 172%  2,7% 29
Thiiringen 99%  17,7% ' 56,2% 10,8%  54% 29
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GERMANY

Below are some statements others have made about Iceland as a travel destination. Which of these, if any, would you
your self associate with Iceland as a travel destination following the recent volcanic activity?

e

¥
E
€ =2 =
3 g S
Answers 3 2 3
Iceland is just as safg as 497 488% 3.1%
any other travel destination
| generally have a good
impression of Iceland as a 473 46,5% 3,1%
tourist destination
Icel'alnd has become more 195 192% 24%
exciting
It is more worthwhile to visit
Iceland because of 0 0
Eyjafjallajokull and volcanic 160 15.7% 2.2%
activity
The news coverage has
encouraged me to learn 78 76% 16%
more about Iceland
Being in Iceland could be 63 62% 15%
dangerous for my health
Ic'eland' has more flight 52 51% 1.3%
disruptions than elsewhere
None of the above 101 9,9% 1,8%
Total 1018
Answered 1018 100,0%
Did not answer 0 0,0%
Count 1018  100,0%
Asked* 1018  100,0%
Not asked 0 0,0%
Number of participants 1018  100,0%

*Asked: Everyone.

New statement in August 2010:

It is more worthwhile to visit Iceland because of

Eyjafjallajokull and volcanic activity.
Asked in May 2010 not in August 2010:
It is not worth the bother to visit Iceland while

Eyjafjallajékull is erupting

Market-and Media Research Ltd.
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Total Total 48.8% 465% 19.2% 157% 7,6% 62% 51% 99% 1018
Gender  Male 53,8% 48,2% 122,1% 19.2%  84% 53% 57% 72% 493
Female 44,1% 44,8% (164% 125% | 69% ' 7.0% ' 4,5% 124% 525
Age grouped 18-19 years 19.4% 1464% 17,1% 14,3% 74% 104% 24,3% 32% 25
20-29 years 48,1% 41,6% 159% (16,6% 14.0%  84% 52% 164% 142
30-39 years 49,6% 49,5% 232% 122.7%  8,1% 52% |61% 6,9% 153
40-49 years 46,2% 41,1% 158% 14,1% 7.4% 8,7% 54% 10,5% 207
50 years plus 51,3% 149,2% 20,4% 14,1% 57% 4,6% 3,6% 90% 491
Life cycle Single 48,3% 46,2% 242% 21,7% 92% 4,3% 7,6% 12,0% 243
Married 49,9% 148,8% 17,2% 156% 7,5% ' 71% 43% 73% 445
Partnership after the life partnership law 54,2% 60,9% 12,6% - 11,8% 55% 3,7% 78% 18
With Partner/in living together 47,6% 42,1% 16,8% 14,4% 7,6% 64% 50% 11,1% 145
Separated living 30,0% 136,7% 18,4% 120,2% 10,9% ' 4,6%  57% ' 95% 16
Divorced 49,5% 145,8% 17,1% 1 89% 7,3% ' 7,0% 43% 121% 99
Widowed 50,0% 139,9% 24,3% | 8,8% - 68% 15% 173% 46
Refused 28,5% 133,7% 34,8% 122% - - 6
Urban/rural  Less than 2.000 inhabitants 50,8% 140,2% 20,3% 18,6%  7,5% ' 65% 48% 74% 95
2.000 - 5.000 48,8% 52,7% 17,7% 14,1% 83% 7,6% 6,7% 10,3% 84
5.000 - 10.000 51,1% 145,6% 17,9% 18,4% 10,6% ' 4,9% 52% 83% 84
10.000 - 20.000 49,6% 42,2% 14,1% 13,0% 6,7% 53% 7,5% 10,6% 120
20.000 - 50.000 47,1% 46,6% 13,8% 13,9% 7,9% 6,6% 4,5% 10,6% 145
50.000 - 100.000 42,7% 46,6% 26,1% 13,4% 8,9% 6,0% 56% 13,5% 109
100.000 - 200.000 50,3% 153,1% 28,6% 21,2%  82% ' 46% 52% 79% 92
200.000 - 500.000 42,4% 148,3% 17,6% 156% 7,7% 9,7% 19% 108% 91
500.000 - 1.000.000 48,8% 48,9% 19,7% 12,5% 6,1% 8,7% 49% 83% 106
1.000.000 or more inhabitants 58,4% 142,1% 19,2% 19,3%  4,8% 19% 4,0% 101% 92
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GERMANY
Below are some statements others have made about Iceland as a travel destination. Which of these, if any, would you
your self associate with Iceland as a travel destination following the recent volcanic activity? 2nd part
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Total Total 48,8% (46,5% (192% 157% | 7,6% 62% 51% | 99% 1018
Region Schleswig-Holstein 53,0% 56,7% (28,4% (10,8% (10,4% | 6,8% 59% 52% 34
Hamburg 71,5% '37,9% 120,2% 12,0%  55% - - 149% 20
Niedersachsen 58,4% 154,5% (19,8% 16,6% 11,8% 09%  2,7% [10,8% 99
Bremen 33,0% 59,0% [21,5% 31,8% 11,1% 134% 6,3% - 8
Nordrhein-Westfalen 47,3% [47,1% (23,6% 17,4% 10,1% 9,3%  6,9% | 9,0% 225
Hessen 56,7% (45,5% 17,9% [142% | 2,6% 7,3% [2,8% 74% 72
Rheinland-Pfalz 35.2% 36,9% [16,9% 23,5% 7,7% 16,5% 4,3% [6,1% 44
Baden-Wirttemberg 42,0% 44,2%1219% 13,1% 69% 4,8% 7,6% 12,1% 130
Bayern 50,0% (45,7% (18,9% 19,0% ' 4,1% 3,8%  6,3% [13,0% 148
Saarland 62,7% [47,1% (20,4% 28,8% 11,8% 48% - [35% 12
Berlin 59,1% [41,4% [14,8% 24,6% | 79% 35% 43% | 71% 44
Brandenburg 44,6% (43,1% [134% 152% | 58% 2,9% 2,9% 120,3% 34
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 248% 279% 92% 157% - 247% 89% 98% 22
Sachsen 51,5% (63,5% 18,3% 2,3% | 51% 29%  3,6% | 94% 62
Sachsen-Anhalt 32,0% 38,9% | 57% 14,0% 12,3% 82% - [11,0% 33
Thiringen 51,0% [34,5% | 52% 3,4% 11,2% 18% 18% - 31
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COMPARISON

How positive or negative are you towards Iceland as a travel destination?

Very positive

22,0%

B Denmark
B United Kingdom

" Germany

45,3%
Somewhat positive 25,8%
29,7%
Neither positive nor negative 44,8%
35,1%
Somewhat negative
Very negative
Neither positive nor
Very positive Somewhat positive negative Somewhat negative Very negative Count
Denmark 22,0% 45,3% 28,9% 3,3% 0,6% 978
United Kingdom 13,1% 25,8% 44,8% 9,6% 6,7% 1949
Germany 30,7% 29,7% 351% 3,5% 1,0% 971




COMPARISON
How likely or unlikely are you to visit Iceland in the future?

B Denmark

11,0% B United Kingdom

G
Very likely ermany

29,7%

Somewhat likely

33,3%

23,0%

Neither likely nor unlikely

21,9%

15,7%

17,6%

Somewhat unlikely

25,4%

10,2%

Very unlikely 38,1%
18,7%
Neither likely nor
Very likely Somewhat likely unlikely Somewhat unlikely Very unlikely Count
Denmark 11,0% 29,7% 33,3% 15,7% 10,2% 968
United Kingdom 5,1% 16,1% 23,0% 17,6% 38,1% 2005

Germany 6,7% 27,3% 21,9% 25,4% 18,7% 975




COMPARISON
Have you seen or heard anything about Iceland as a travel destination through advertising or media
coverage during the last three months?

B Denmark
16,7% B United Kingdom
Internet (e.g. web sites, blogs, social
media etc.) Germany

17,3%
Newspapers

10,2%

Magazines
14,6%
13,5%
Television 12,9%
Radio

Posters (i.e. outdoor media)

Other (please specify)

Not applicable - | have not noticed 52,8%
Iceland being advertised or

discussed as a travel destination

65,7%
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e H Iy 2 3 273 = B8E 3= Count
£ 5 = = — o o & o Z & & ©
Denmark 16,7% 17,3% 10,2% 13,5% 0,8% 5,7% 6,1% 52,8% 1008
United Kingdom 8,7% 7,9% 57% 12,9% 3,2% 2,5% 2,8% 65,7% 2126

Germany 14,3% 8,0% 14,6% 27,6% 4,7% 2,9% 3,4% 51,9% 1018




COMPARISON
Has the media coverage in connection with the volcanic eruption in Iceland had a positive or negative influence on
your attitude towards Iceland as a tourist destination in the future?

B Denmark

3,0% B United Kingdom

Very positive Germany

Somewhat positive

82,8%
Neither positive nor negative
Somewhat negative 10,7%
12,4%
Very negative
Neither positive nor

Very positive Somewhat positive negative Somewhat negative Very negative Count

Denmark 3,0% 9,2% 82,8% 4,1% 0,9% 985

United Kingdom 2,4% 6,7% 75,2% 10,7% 5,1% 1989

Germany 6,2% 10,3% 68,4% 12,4% 2,1% 979




COMPARISON

Below are some statements others have made about Iceland as a travel destination. Which of these, if any, would
you your self associate with Iceland as a travel destination following the recent volcanic activity?

Iceland has become more exciting

Being in Iceland could be dangerous
for my health

Iceland has more flight disruptions
than elsewhere

13,5%

19,2%

W Denmark

B United Kingdom

Germany

o 62,2%
Iceland is just as safe as any other
travel destination
, , 62,5%
| generally have a good impression
of Iceland as a tourist destination
46,5%
10,1%
The news coverage has encouraged 1.4
me to learn more about Iceland e
It is more worthwhile to visit
Iceland because of Eyjafjallajokull
and volcanic activity
None of the above 19,1%
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Denmark 13,5% 2,2% 1,7% 62,2% 62,5% 10,1% 12,9% 8,9% 1008
United Kingdom 9,2% 4,4% 3,5% 47,0% 371% 11,4% 12,0% 19,1% 2126
Germany 19,2% 6,2% 51% 48,8% 46,5% 7,6% 15,7% 9,9% 1018




